PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 22, 2025, but are subject to change without notice

MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service >

Family Support Options >
Additional Products >

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Funeral Ceremony in Chapel

Premium Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
Utility Vehicle

A Life Remembered Book
Everlasting Memorial ®
Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers
Select 1 Plan Support Option
Remembrance Collection

TOTALS Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,395
$945
$495
$895
$895

$795
$395
$195

$95
$395
$795
$295
$395

$7,985
$640
$7,345

Location: 1254
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service

Family Support Options
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel

> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> Utility Vehicle

> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers
> Select 1 Plan Support Option
> Remembrance Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,395
$945
$495
$895
$395

$795
$395
$195
$695
$295
$395

$6,895
$450
$6,445

Location: 1254
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MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service

Family Support Options
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff

> Embalming

> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service

> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> Utility Vehicle

> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers
> Select 1 Plan Support Option
> Remembrance Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,395
$945
$495
$795
$395

$795
$395
$195
$595
$295
$395

$6,695
$350
$6,345

Location: 1254
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service

Family Support Options
Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased

> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4
Hours)
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> A Life Remembered Book

> Everlasting Memorial ®

> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers

> Crematory Fee

> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
> Batesville Stratus with Interior

> Remembrance Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,395
$945
$495
$395

$795

$95
$395
$695
$595
$295
$545
$395

$7,040
$595
$6,445

Location: 1254
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MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service

Family Support Options
Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration (3days)

Memorial Ceremony in Chapel

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers

Crematory Fee

Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Batesville Trayview

Remembrance Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$330

$945
$795

$115
$795
$495
$595
$295
$395
$395

$5,155
$260
$4,895

Location: 1254
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MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service > Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
> Refrigeration (3days)

> Transfer to or from crematory
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Crematory Fee

Family Support Options > Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Container > Batesville Trayview

TOTALS Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 1254

$330

$945

$115
$795
$595
$295
$395

$3,470
$125
$3,345
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