

PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 13, 2026, but are subject to change without notice

MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,395
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel	\$895
	> Premium Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$895
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$795
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$7,985
	Package Savings	\$640
	Package Price with Savings	\$7,345

MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,395
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Funeral Ceremony in Chapel	\$895
	> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> Dignity Honor Burial Flowers	\$695
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$6,895
	Package Savings	\$450
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,445

MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE BURIAL PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,395
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Equipment and Staff Services for Graveside Service	\$795
	> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$395
	> Utility Vehicle	\$195
	> Dignity Tribute Burial Flowers	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$6,695
	Package Savings	\$350
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,345

MORTUARY DIGNITY HERITAGE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,395
	> Embalming	\$945
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$495
	> Standard Venue and Staff Services for Visitation (Up To 4 Hours)	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers	\$695
	> Crematory Fee	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Container	> Batesville Stratus with Interior	\$545
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$7,040
	Package Savings	\$595
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,445

MORTUARY DIGNITY HONOR CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$330
	> Refrigeration (3days)	\$945
	> Memorial Ceremony in Chapel	\$795
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$115
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Dignity Honor Cremation Flowers	\$495
	> Crematory Fee	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$5,155
	Package Savings	\$260
	Package Price with Savings	\$4,895

MORTUARY DIGNITY TRIBUTE CREMATION PACKAGE

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$330
	> Refrigeration (3days)	\$945
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$115
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Crematory Fee	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Container	> Batesville Trayview	\$395
 TOTALS		
	Total Package Price	\$3,470
	Package Savings	\$125
	Package Price with Savings	\$3,345

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.